

AndersonExcavatingLLC 2010 JAN -7 P 12: 58

www.andersonexcavatinglic.com 343 Williams Road, Morgantown, WV 26501

office: (304)983-2296 fax: (304)983-4755

CHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV

FAX

Fax Transmittal Form	
To: Chock Bowman	From: Kocheg Anderson
Company: WV Purchasing Divisio.	Company: Anderson Excavating, LLC
Phone #: 309-558-2157	Phone #: 304-983-2296
Fax#: <u>304-558-3970</u>	Fax#: 304-983-4755
Date Sent: 1-7-40	
Number of pages:ii	ncluding coversheet
Urgent Please review	Please Reply Comment

Message:

Bid Boyer: CB-23 RFQ No.: DEP14799 Bid Date: 1/7/10 Bid Time: 1:30 PM

sseaduresseurreehondemseeroparden



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Requests Quotation

DEP14799

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 11/05/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE TAUCMA **GUANTITY** UOP 1 INE 962-73 JB 0001 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 16-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN LOST CREEK, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 12/08/09 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESUL IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 704 983 IZ96 55-0785115 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7, interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworm statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy; at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority talse information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

DEP14799

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

1

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHTTERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE CUANTITY UCP ITEN NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THE PROJECT AREA CAN BE ACCESSED BY TRAVELING NORTH ON I-79 AND THEN EXITING ON LOST CREEK EXIT I79 NORTH. THE END OF THE RAMP TURN RIGHT AND THE MAKE ANDTHER IMMEDIATE RIGHT ONTO ROUTE 25. TRAVEL TWO (2) MILES AND MAKE A RIGHT ONTO DUCK CREEK ROAD ((25/6). LEFT ON DUCK CREEK ROAD AT THE Y INTERSECTION. ONE (1) MILE AND MAKE A RIGHT DNTO POOH BEAR LANE THE JENKINS PROPERTY IS 1/4 MILE ON THE LEFT (25/16). HAND SIDE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE トーフーのりつ 704*9233296* ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55 0785115 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

MANDERESSEGERALES KONDENGEROATHENTION OF SAME



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP14799

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIPVA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOR FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM OAT NO DINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 1-7-10 55 078511S ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for REGINUMSER Quotation

DEP14799

PAGES

ANNO PARIOTE ASSESSMENT AND ENCESTO ASSESSMENT ON OF SE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFG COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRINTED SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01/07/2010 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP TEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304 983 2296 0785115 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Member

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation DEP14799

DEP14799

PAGE SALE 5

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HOOSE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	TED	TE I	MS OF SAL	F	540	- VIA	F 6 9		FREIGHT TERMS
11/05/ BID OPENING DATE		01/07/	2010			RID	DPENING TIME		:30PM
LINE	18 CONTROL OF THE PARTY NAMED IN CONTROL OF THE PARTY NAMED IN CONTROL OF THE PARTY NAMED IN CONTROL OF THE PA	ANTITY	UGP	CAT NO.	TEMA	UMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				110					
							*		
							AN AVS DATA Ty as an aml		
							ER 30 CFR 874	.16.	
-							ATTACHED TO T		
menter de de constante de const	BIDDI	NG DOCU	MENTS	YOU	CAN CONT	ACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT		
	1				S.OSMRE.				
	****	*****	****	****	*********	******	*******	****	
			CD	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE			
							RES THAT ALL		
			1 1				G WORK IN THI		
		MUST E					INIA CONTRACT		
	LICEN						THE CONTRACTO RS LICENSE MA		
							IVISION OF LA		*
,							BLDG. 6,		
							4-558-7890.		
	1								
						I-11 REQU			
					INCLUDE	THE CONT	RACTORS LICEN	SE	
		R ON THE			1				
	DIDDE	K IU C	PICLE	5- 6		0	1.1- 11		
	CONTR	ACTORS	NAMÉ:		Model	50-1-510	avating LL		
· ,				· · ·	1.11/	23368	7		
:	CONTR	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #:					
	L					Page 2000 AND 6 2 MAY \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100			
							TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE		
		CHASE				INSE FRIU	R TO ISSUANCE		
	P4 1 0 11	CIIMOL (
ļ				APP	LICABLE	LAW			
	THE W	EST VI	RGINIA	STAT	E CODE,	PURCHASI	NE DIVISION R	ULE	
	1		1	- BEERE	L VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		1
SKINATURE						TELEPHONE Z	047232296	DATE	1-7-10
TITLE MAN	hor		EIN	7770	-112			ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Mem		ONICINO C		DIES		D ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE L		



Request for Quotation

DEP14799

M39628

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER DNE GUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 3049832296 *}-フ-/0* 550785115 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR



Request for American Representation Quotation

DEP14799

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

www.caddeessigothesegndengengate/enjeniosem

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIPVIA roa. 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01/07/2010 01:30PM TEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY TIME UOP EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B (0) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS. CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE BE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 1-7-10 7049432296 TITLE 550785115 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



Request for PROPERTY OF THE PR Quotation

DEP14799

NO NATURAL PROPERTIES NO PROPERTIES NATURAL PROPERTIES NATURA PROPERTIES NATURAL PROPERTIES NATURAL PROPERTIES NATURAL PROPERTIES NATURAL PROPERTIES NATURAL PROPERTIES NATURAL PROPERTIES NATURA PROPERTIES NATU CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

 Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01/07/2010 D]:30PM LIME QUANTITY .uop ITEM NUMBER LUNTPRICE AMOUNT MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 16 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY GAI CONSULTANTS, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE ANGUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: HANATURE *304983229*6 ーフーノロ 13 0785115 member ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DATERRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS

DEP14799

BOOK OF ADDRESS CORRESPONDED OF TO DARRAMONIO FARMANCE. CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

100 Zmc

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

11/05/								
BID OPENING DATE:	kisario organizaci	01/07/	Company of the Compan	220-pari parassessassassassassassassassassassassassa	BID	DPENING TIME	01:3	OPM
LENE	QU	ANTITY	UOP CA	TEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMQUAE
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCTION R OTHER CTURE, I IGHWAYS, OOLING O PMENT, O PROJECT E OF WES	OF, OR ANY IMPROVEMENT INCLUDING, E OR THE INS OR VENTILATI OR THE SUPPL IS, PURSUANT	Y ADDITION TO ANY BUT NOT STALLATIONS PLANTY OF ANTI-	D MATERIALS I DNTRACT WITH CH BIDS WERE	ATION ROADS ATING	•
	В	. "STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	EL PRODU ED, DRAM ICATED O ESSED BY OPERATI TH, BASI	JCTS" MEANS IN, EXTRUDED OR OTHERWISE V A COMBINAT	PRODUCT FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA	S ROLLED, FOID, CAST, RLY PROCESSEITWO OR MORE OPITEDER BY THE OPITEDER	O, OR	
	C	AMER OR I	ICA AND	INCLUDES AL SUBJECT TO	L TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINI		
	W		AUTHORI	THE PURCHAS		ARTMENT MAY, IGN STEEL	IN	
	А	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ONE T L CONTRA RED DOLL TER. FOR IS THE	TENTH OF ONE ACT COST OR ARS (\$2,500 THE PURPOS	PERCENTWO THO OOD, WES OF THE	M USED DOES IN (.1%) OF THUSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, PRODUCT AS	łE	
			i L	E REVERSE SIDE FOR T			I	
IGNATURE					TELEPHONE 32	V 9832296	DATE /	-7-10
TILE MC	mbe	F	5507	185115				BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RES	PONDING	TO RFQ, INS	SERT NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE L	ABELED	VENDOR'



Request for Manager Ma Quotation

DEP14799

10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

addeless correspondence no arrention of the second

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHTTERNS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY. COP TEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT B . THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 54-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304 983 2296 トーフーノଠ 55 0785118 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP14799

11

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

Address: correspondence governention of zero

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TEHMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE ITEM NUMBER UOP UNTPACE AMOUNE PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREAT, AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED DNLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL EREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE -0185115 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Member WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP14799

PARTONUMBER

12

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

MOGERA

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHPVIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01/07/2010 01:30PM UNE QUANTITY UCP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14799.. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. * S : NO. 1 NO. Z NG. NO. SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 550785115 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCESCO ATREMIONIO EXXX



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

13

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

•

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson excavating, LLC .343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	2000	TERMS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	F.G.B	FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/2 BID OPENING DATE:		1/07/2010		DID	OBTRITALO TIME	23.72.004
LINE	GUANTT	NEW STREET, ST	ÇAT n	EM NUMBER	OPENING TIME UNITRACE	01:30PM AWOUNT
				O CONFIRM T R REJECTION	HE RECEIPT OF OF BIDS.	THE
	REPRESEN Dral dis And any	NTATION MA SCUSSION H STATE PER	DE OR ASSUI ELD BETWEED SONNEL IS D	VENDOR'S NDT BINDING	ADE DURING AN' REPRESENTATIVI . ONLY THE	YES
				NG AND ADDE	D TD THE IS BINDING.	
		Anders	- Exca-	1 11	SIGNATURE COMPANY	
			-7-10	9.	DATE	
	REV. 11/	796	NOTICE			
		TRUM DIE C				
	PUF BU:	PARTHENT OF RCHASING D ILDING 15	IVISION			
		L9 WASHING ARLESTON,				
1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	INFORMATION NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	OF
	SEALED E	BID	The second secon			
SIGNATURE			SEE REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND CON		loove -
1/2		<i>La</i>		30	49832296	DATE 1-7-10
Meme			0785115	•	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for ______ Quotation

D	EP	1	4	7	9	9	

Address:Corresiondencesionesentionuss CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATERRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIF VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01/07/2010 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER LINE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP: UNITARICE CB-23 BUYER: RFO. NO : DEP14799 BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-983-4 X.S VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 343 Williams PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14799 ***** TOTAL: e reverse side for terus and conditions SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO REG. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Duck Creek Landslide Requisition# DEP14799

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	
Address:	Anderson excavating, LLC
1.50(1) 450.	343 Williams Road
	Morgantown, WV 26501

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10.	QUALITY			
		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than		21 000
1.0	1 .	1004 afthe Total Amount Rid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 2x,000,
1.0		"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the		9000-
2.0	, 1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	i.s.	\$32,000, \$9,800. \$6,000.
			•	
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		6000.
3.0	1	Total Amount Rid for the project.	l.s.	80,000
		"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of		s 30,000.
4.i	1 .	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	S 22 00	\$ 18,800,
4.2	590	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 1,100,00	\$ 4,400.
4.3	4	"Piezometer Abandonment," per each.	\$ 2,00	\$ 8.000.
5.0	4,000	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.		\$ 30.400
6.0	16	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 35,400.
7.1	590	"Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 3 500,00	
7.2	1	"Low Water Crossing," per each.		\$ 29,900.
7.3	230	"42-Inch Culvert," per linear foot	\$ 130.00	
8.1	60,500	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.	\$ 4.00	\$ 242,000.
8.2	3,100	"Toe/Bench Drain," per ton.	\$ 32.00	13 97,200
8.3	110	"Toe Drain Outlet," per linear foot.	\$ 40,00	\$ 4,400
11.0	300	"Underdrain," per linear foot.	\$ 45,00	\$ 13,500
12.0	3,000	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard	\$ 5-25	13, 130, ···
			 	
			-	
			-1	
			+	
				\$ -583,050,00
		TOTAL fore hundred craptly three thousand fifty doller		

p.18

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Part A: General Information Contractor Name: Address: 742 Williams Road Address: 742 Williams Road
Address: 343 Williams Road
City: Morgantown State: WV Zip Code: 1001 Phone: 307 783
Address: 343 Williams Road City: Morgantown State: WV Zip Code: 1401 Phone: 304983 2296 Fax No.: 3049834755 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
one of the following options, toriow the historical and the first torion
I, Ladney Anderson, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 1-7-10 Signature Judishow Title Member

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre,~ov on the Internet.

17

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name hockney Anderson Address 34/Williams Load Morgos town WU 26501 Ending Dates	Position/Title Sole Member Telephone # 304 963 3396 % of Ownership Begin Date: 100 %
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title , Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address Endi	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: ng Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB content number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reparting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 ninutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other appear of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officet, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

WV DEP

		d S	HEQ P O	DEP14	799	
	EID BOND					
MOTOR PLANTS PRESENTS.	Whomas around them complimental extremely	Anderson	Excav	ating,	LLC	
MOTE AT DEATH BY THESE PRESENTS	1 (304 Mer) trian processing person "	e Principal, and	Ohio	Farmer	s Ins.	Co
Morgantown WV Westfield Center o	h a corporation o	markers and exists	na luncion fr	in lease of the	State of	
Ch	www.westfield	as Surety, are to	eld and fin	niy bound un	to the State	-
I want Virginia as Children, in the penal sum of 5	% of Bond	29,200	.00	for the payer	werd of which	-
wall that think to the stranger the lightly said paintings by	find custatives, our hours, and	mirkatratura, accessi	ofe, succes	are but arou	signs:	
The Condition of the above obligation is su Department of Administration a certain bid or proper	ut that whereas the Princip	ei hen minnited to ete a outi incent. to	gai Purchi enter into	ekny Section a coreraci in	marked for	
Dock Creek (Jenkins)	Landslide Pro	ject. RFQ	#DEP1	1799	p _{re} gog <mark>ija i pomogo na me</mark> stel ogija i Pernantini	h-91h
And the second s		· vokintisk (librisk i interpression en interpression i interp	ikokkin adorranji, ipaka — mjos ika	-	-	
The state of the s			-		Lippy Childen to the broker of the contract of	Alie-
Woodshirt was a second						
HOW THEREFORE						
(a) If each hid almost the rejection, or (b) If each hid almost the accompany and the	Markey and relatively appropriate district as	matedat in american	ne with the	Blid or propo	em attached	
ments and shell further any other bonds and main agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, force and effect. It is suppressly understood and as mosted the parties amount of this obligation as her	then the chapter shall be treed that the lability of the in stated.	rad and void, other Streety for any and	wise this c oil claims !	dispelien she serieuviller she	e remain in the series and the serie	
The Surety, for the value received, hereit way impaired or affected by any extension of the I was notice of any such extension.	Marko Bachilleri Navarra siran erresida	Me traille menorides menos	متد بعد احد الانتخابات		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
H WINESS WHEREOF, Principal and	Surgey have haven not seek to	nen harate mat apail	६, कार्य समर्थ	of them as	ne conposets	海 体
have caused their corporate seeks to be efficied by	mounts and from present	to be signed by the	y broser o	Noew, this		
6th January 20	<u>10</u>					
	•	Anderso	n Exc	avatin	a. LLC	
Principal Corporate Seel		The state of the s	7 Olay	of Principal)		Hadding, 34
					STATE OF THE PARTY	
		The same of the sa	A MARIE	he President	0	
			W	Procedure)		
		Mami	oer			
		Characteristic and a second		The state of the s	inates Spiritetraces report to the constitution of the constitutio	-:
and the second of the second of		Colored Coal recovery by April Coal Harry Colored	<u></u>	TMs)	Annual Displacement Service Street	·
		Colored Coal recovery by April Coal Harry Colored	armer	s Insu	rance	Co.
Surety Committee Swift		Colored Coal recovery by April Co. Harry Co.	armer		rance	Co.
Sundy Control and Sundy		Colored Coal recovery by April Co. Harry Co.	armer	s Insu	rance	Co.

March 1947 - Burely consulting bands must be formed in West Versions to branch surely insurence. Reject comparate south must be effected.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/06/03, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4750401 01

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County. Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

J. CHRISTOPHER PALLOTTA, MARK D. PALLOTTA, JOHN JAY PALLOTTA, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and (awful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of FAIRMONT place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed ONE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$1,000,000)----

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Orectors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY.

*Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be said in both by instance and art for

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as it signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000)

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this O6th day of

MAY

Corporate Seals **bsxillA** State of Ohio

County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2003, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duty sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio: that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD On this 06th day of MAY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notari al Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code

I, M. Brooks Rorapaugh, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIC FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorner are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and attixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center. Ohio, this & day c

A.D., 2010 JUNUMAY



M. Brooks Rorapaugh, Secretary

AGENCY

(A)

CHEGHES

(L)

(M)

(N) (0)

(P)

(Q)

(U)

(W)

NOTE:

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

				RFQ/RFP#	(B)
			Bid Bond	The second secon	
WV State Agency	KNOW A	LL MEN BY 11	HERE PRESENTS	S, That we, the under	signed,
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	<u> </u>	of	<u>(D)</u>	, (G) (E)	
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and _	<u> </u>	of	<u>(G)</u>	_
right corner of page #1)		, a corpo	ration organized	and existing under the	e laws
Your Company Name	of the State of		with its principal	office in the City of	ſ <u>.</u>
City, Location of your Company	O	, as Sure	ity, are held and fi	ranly bound unto The	e State
State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, a	s Obligee, in the	penal sum of	(<u>K</u>)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Surety Corporate Name	(2 <u>(I)</u>) for the	payment of which	h, well and truly to be ministrators, executo	e made,
City, Location of Surety	we jointly and sev	erally bind ourse	lves, our heirs, ad	ministrators, executo	rs,
State, Location of Surety	successors and ass	igns.			
State of Surety Incorporation	The Conc	lition of the abov	e obligation is su	ch that whereas the P	rincipal
City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the	ne Purchasing Sc	ction of the Depar	rtment of Administra	tion
Minimum amount of acceptable bid			hereto and made a	part hereof to enter	into a
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing	for		***************************************	
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on			(M)		
this line in words.					
Amount of bond in figures			, , , , ,	<u></u>	
Brief Description of scope of work		EREFORE.			
Day of the month	(a) if sa	ld bid shall be re	jected, or	v 2 3 4 . vs	
Month	(b) If sa	id bid shall be a	cepted and the Pr	incipal shall enter in	io a
Year				shed hereto and shall	
Name of Corporation	any other bonds a	nd insurance req	unred by the old o	r proposal, and shall	ili alıı
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects per	form the agreem	ent created by the	acceptance of said b	io in en
Signature of President or Vice	this optigation and	all be null and vo	Ma, cinerwise unis	obligation shall rem	erija Simili meni
President	force and effect.	it is expressly ur	Mersicon and agn	ed that the liability	n uie l
Title of person signing				event, exceed the per	URI
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this ob				٠. الم
Corporate Name of Surety	The Sur	ety for value rec	erved, nereby sup	ulates and agrees tha	aur Santal
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of sai	d Surety and its	Dong shall be in h	o way impaired or af	rected by
Surety	any extension of	lime within whic	in the Congee ma	y accept such bid: an	O 5810
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does here	by waive notice (of any such extens	non.	
Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WIT	ness wherea	or, Principal and	Surety have hereunto	set their
bond.	hands and seals,	and such of then	as are corporation	ns have caused their	corporate
	seals to be affixe	d hereto and the	se presents to be s	igned by their proper	OHICEIS,
	this (N)	_day of	<u>(O)</u> , 20_	<u>(P) .</u>	
•		_ •			
	Principal Corpor	ate Seai	Nowh-wate-	(Name of Princip	
					al)
		(R)	Ву	(\$)	
				(Must be Presider	nt or
				Vice President)	
	•			<u> </u>	
•				Title	
		(U)			
•	Surety Corporate	e Seal	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(A)	
•	• •			(Name of Suret	y)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Pact



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Viriginier
COUNTY OF MONONGALIA TO-WIT:
I. Rodney Anderson, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Inderson Executing LLC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Anderson Exceleting LLC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Anderson Execution LLC
(Company Name)
By:
Title: Member
Date:
untaken subscribed and sworn to before me this 7 day of January 2010
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BY OMMINISTRATY PLANDICES West Virginia Laboret Obstet Goings 3366 Collins Ferry Road Morgantown, WV 26505 My Germissign Expitus Rep. 10, 2014 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009